Company be and is hereby accorded to the Board of Directors 

of the Company (hereinafter referred to as “Board”, which term 

shall include any committee of directors constituted by the 

Board) to sell or transfer or otherwise dispose of its entire 

investment of the 68,93,998 (Sixty Eight Lakhs Ninety Three 

Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Eight) Equity Shares of Rs 10/- 

held by the Company in  Malwa Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. at the total 

consideration of Rs. 6,89,39,980/- at a price of Rs. 10/- per 

share to the existing directors, shareholders, promoters and 

ORDINARY BUSINESS:

SPECIAL BUSINESS :